GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President

Barton - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number

001 594
002 446
003 316
004 433
005 . 393
006 347
007 538
008 273

WARD TOTALS 3340

11/16/2004 02:35:06 PM

REP
George W, Bush

271
224
159
270
248
185
274
116
1747

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
' Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election. 11I_02/2004

OFFICIAL
DEM IND CON WOR P Swp LBT ‘WRT WRT _Blank Votes
Jobn F. Kerry  Ralph Nader/Pierce Gebrge W, Bush John F. Kerry Ralph Nader/Cumejo Roger Calero  Michael Badnarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
PEROUTEA
288 i 10 7 1 2 1 3
21 2 3 6 0 0 0 0
138 5 2 9 1 0 0 2
134 6 7 10 1 0 1 4
130 4 6 5 0 0 0 0
146 2 8 5 0 0 0 1
239 2 9 1 0 0 0 3
147 1 4 4 0 0 0 1
1433 3 49 57 3 2 2 0 0 14

Page 1




GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President

Berkshire - Page 1

Ward: 000

Whole Numsber
001 682
WARD TOTALS 682

11716/2004 02:35:07 PM

REP
George W. Bush

398
398

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
DEM NP - CON WOR PIP SWP LT WRT WRT Blank Votes
Jobo F.Kerry  Ralph Nader/Pierce  Géorge W. Bush Jobuo F. Kerry Ralph Nader/Camejo Roger Calero  Michael Baduarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
: : PEROUTKA
245 u 4 9 1 0 2 2
245 11 14 9 1 [ 2 0 0 2

Page 2




GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President

Candor - Page 1
Ward: 000

00!
002
003
004
005
WARD TOTALS

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Whole Number

583
371
607
326
452
2339

REP
George W, Bush

285
207
346
192
250
1280

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
DEM IND CON WOR T e SWP LBT WRT WRT Blank Votes
Jobu F.Kersy Ralph Nader/Picrce  Gearge W. Bush John F. Kerry Ralph Nader/Camejo Roger Calero  Michael Badnarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
PEROUTKA
248 9 15 15 2 1 4 1 1 2
144 1 13 3 -0 ¢ 1 2
219 7 17 9 4 0 4 1
112 11 4 4 0 ] 1 2
184 5 2 7 1 0 1 2
907 33 51 38 7 1 11 1 1 9

Page 3




NTS Total Electlon Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President
Newark Valley - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP' DEM IND CON WOR PP ~ SWP LET V WRT WRT
George W. Bush -John F. Kerry  Ralph Nader/Pierce Géorge W. Bush Jobn F. Kerry Ralph Nader/Camejo Roger Calero Michael Badnarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
. PEROUTKA
001 669 397 244 7 12 2 1 0 1
002 529 296 206 1 7 4 1 0 2
003 632 386 217 8 15 5 0 0 0
WARD TOTALS 1830 1079 667 26 34 u 2 0 3 0 0

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Blank Votes

[ ST

Page 4




GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President

Nichols - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP
George W. Bush
001 561 333
002 606 354
WARD TOTALS 1167 687

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
DEM mwp CON WOR RIP swp LBT WRT WRT Blank Votes
John F.Kerry  Ralph Nadew/Plerce  Géorge W, Bush Jobn . Kerry Ralph Nader/Camejo Roger Catero  Michael Badnarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
PEROUTKA
198 . 9 10 6 2 0 0 3
229 8 9 2 3 0 0 1
427 17 19 8 5 . 0 0 0 0 4

Page 5




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President
Owego - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whale Number REP DEM IND . CON ‘WOR PP swe LBT . WRT WRT Blank Votes
George W. Bush Jolm ¥. Kerry  Ralph Nader/Pierce George W, Bush Joho F. Kérry Ralph Nader/Camejo Roger Calero Michael Badoarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
) PEROUTKA
001 745 380 326 18 9 4 2 0 1 5
002 687 381 271 9 12 4 1 0 1 2
003 478 267 184 10 11 3 1 0 1 1
004 570 319 210 6 19 10 2 0 1 3
005 240 120 108 4 1 3 0 0 0 4
006 355 167 172 4 7 2 0 0 ! 2
007 631 295 306 12 10 6 0 0 0 1 1
008 267 144 113 1 4 3 0 0 0 2
009 531 . 275 223 14 7 5 3 0 1 3
010 664 382 T 242 12 17 8 0 0 1 2
011 .47 291 158 3 8 5 1 0 1 4
012 407 232 151 4 14 3 1 0 0 2
013 407 231 161 2 7 1 2 0 0 3
014 618 348 243 8 9 4 0 0 5 1
015 404 249 142 3 3 -1 0 0 1 1
016. 503 326 150 6 13 3 2 0 2 1
017 479 270 183 5 8 5 2 0 3 3
018 448 216 208 1 6 4 2 0 1 4
019 ' 735 21 276 1s 9 10 4 0 0 0
020 433 244 72 4 4 5 0 0 4 0
021 451 254 174 6 6 1 0 2 3
022 186 92 79 5 A 5 0 0 0 1
-WARD TOTALS 10710 5904 4258 . 157 188 104 24 0 26 0 1 48

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM Page 6




GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP
George W, Bush
001 454 251

WARD TOTALS 454 251

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
DEM IND CON ——-WOR j20 SWP ’ LBT WRT WRT Blank Votes
John F.Kerry  Ralph Nader/Pierce  Géorge W, Bush John F. Kerry Ralph Nader/Camejo Roger Calero  Michael Badnarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
PEROUTKA
181 9 3 8 ] . 0 0 - 2
181 9 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 2

Page 7




GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 740
002 651
WARD TOTALS 1391

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Rep
George W. Bush
383

353
736

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
DEM IND con WOR PIP SWP LBT WRT WRT Blank Votes
Joho F.Kerry  Ralph Nader/Pierce  Géorge W. Bush John F. Kerry Ralph Nader/Camejo RogerCalero  Michael Badnarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
PEROUTKA
320 6 i1 12 3 0 2 3
257 1 3 15 2 0 2 8
577 17 14 27 5 0 4 0 0 11

Page 8




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election. 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President
"Tioga - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Nurber REP DEM IND CON’ WOR PP SWP LBT WRT WRT Blank Votes
George W, Bush John ¥. Kerry  Ralpk Nader/Pierce G;surgz ‘W. Bush Johnt ¥. Kerry Ralph Nader/Camejo Roger Calere Michael Badnarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
PEROUTKA
001 601 358 214 7 19 2 0 0 1 0
002 591 375 178 11 17 7 2 { 0 0
003 312 198 T108 o2 1 3 0 0 0 0
004 584 330 220 14 10 5 3 0 1 1
WARD TOTALS 2088 1261 720 34 47 17 5 1 2 0 0 1

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Page 9




‘GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - President

Barton

Berkshire

Candor

Newark Valley
Nichols

Owego

Richford

Spencer

Tioga

COUNTY TOTALS

‘Whale Number

3340
682
2339
1830
1167
10710
454
1391
2088
24001

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

REP

George W, Bush
1747
398
1280
1079
687
5904
251
736
1261
13343

"~ NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
DEM IND CON WOR j43 SWP . LBT WRT WRT Blauk Votes
Joha F. Kerry  Raiph NaderPierce  George W. Bush Johin F. Kerry Ralph Nades/Caraefo Roger Calero  Michael Badnarik DAVID COBB MICHAEL
PEROUTKA
1433 33 49 57 3 2 2 0 0 14
245 11 14 9 1 0 2 0 0 2
907 33 51 33 7 1 11 1 1 9
667 26 34 o 2 0 3 0 0 8
427 17 19 8 5 0- 0 (] 0 4
4258 157 188 104 24 0 26 0 1 48
181 9 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 2
577 17 14 27 5 0 4 0 0 11
720 34 47 17 5 1 2 0 0 1
9415 337 419 T 279 52 4 50 1 2 99

Page 10




GENERAL ELECTION ,
County Wide - United States Senator

Barton - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
WARD TOTALS

Whole Number

594
446
316
433
393
347
538
273
3340

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
i

REP DEM IND - CON WOR BLD Swp LBT GRE Blank Votes

Howard Mills Chardes E Schumer Charles E. Schumer Marilyn F. 0'Grady - Charles E. Schumer Abraham Hirschfeld Martin Koppel Donald Silberger David E.

McReynolds
183 286 21 12 14 4 3 2 2 67
151 219 13 7 7 2 0 0 1 46
110 148 6 2 14 3 0 0 0 33
202 143 10 3 6 4 3 2 3 52
168 139 10 6 2 i 1 2 55
127 145 11 1 7 0 1 0 1 4
158 234 8 15 11 1 0 1 1 109
78 146 5 ] 4 0 -0 0 1 31
177 83 73 69 16 8 6 11 437

1460

Page 11




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certiﬁcatioh System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - United States Senator
Berkshire - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whote Number REP DEM IND CON . WOR BLD SwP LAT GRE Blank Votes
Howard Mills  Charles E. Schumer  Chardes E. Schumer M.lrilyn-l?. O'Grady  Charles E, Schumer Abraham Hirschfeld Martin Koppel Donald Silberger David E.
. McReynolds
001 682 293 241 25 19 S v 3 2 5 2 7
WARD TOTALS 682 293 241 25 19 17 3 2 5 2 75

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Page 12




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification Systeni - Recanvass Report
' Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - United States Senator
Candor - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whale Number REP DEM IND CON ‘WOR BLD swe LBT . GRE Blank Votes
- Howard Mills Charles E. Schumer  Charles E. Schumer Marilyn F. 0'Grady Chares E. Schumer  Abraham Hirschfeld Martin Koppel Donald Silberger David E.
McReyanolds
001 583 206 245 13 26 18 3 2 4 6 60
002 71 157 139 7 15 7 0 1 3 1 41
003 607 266 216 19 26 15 3 3 5 4 50
004 326 136 119 12 10 7 1 1 0 0 40
005 452 177 175 i 19 7 2 1 2 6 52
9 8 14 17 243

WARD TOTALS 2339 942 894 62 96 54

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM : : ' Page 13




OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - United States Senator
Newark Valley - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM IND CON WOR BLD Swp LBT GRE Blank Votes
Howard Mills Charles E. Schumer  Charles E. Schumer Marilyn F. 0'Grady  Charles E. Schumer Abraham Hirschfeld Martin Koppel Donald Silberger David E.
. McReynolds
001 669 309 254. 10 18 9 1- 1 2 3 62
002 529 238 205 13 18 10 1 0 3 2 39
003 632 284 233 15 24 5 1 0 3 1 66
WARD TOTALS 1830 831 692 38 60 24 3 1 ] 6 167

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

Page 14




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - United States Senator
Nichols - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM IND CON WOR BLD SWP LBT GRE Blank Vates
Howard Mills Charles E. Schumer Charles E. Schumer M:ril}n F.Q'Grady  Charlés E. Schumer Abraham Hirschfeld Martin Koppel Donald Silberger David E.
McReynalds
001 561 .229 234 12 17 10 2 i 0 2 ‘54
002 606 252 251 17 25 6 2 2 0 2 49
WARD TOTALS 1167 481 485 29 42 16 4 3 0 4 103

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Page 15




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION

County Wide - United States Senator

Owego - Page 1
Ward: 000

Whole Number REP DEM IND CON ‘WOR BLD swp LBT GRE Blank Vates™
HowardMills  Charles E. Scliumer  Charles E, Schumer Marityn F. 0'Grady Charles E. Schumer  Abraham Hirschield Martin Koppel  Donald Silberger David E.
McReynolds

001 745 278 351 18 12 8 5 t 4 8 60
002 687 264 309 21 24 9 4 1 2 1 52
003 . 478 203 194 10 22 8 2 0 1 4 34
004 570 226 215 9 49 - 14 3 3 4 1 46
005 240 86 118 8 4 3 0 0 2 2 17
006 355 120 161 7 16 7 1 1 2 3 37
007 631 205 304 18 30 13 0 1 2 s 53
008 267 84 125 10 12 1 0 0 1 30
009 ) 531 171 222 26 19 9 6 0 3 3 72
010 664 284 260 18 38 14 2 0 1 2 45
o am 231 166 - 4 20 6 0 0 0 4 40
012 407 163 157 13 20 7 3 2 2 1 39
013 407 168 188 6 20 1 1 0 1 1 21
014 618 237 265 14 31 H 2 2 5 0 57
015 404 182 -17s .4 16 8 0 0 4 2 13
016 503 260 146 14 24 4 0 0 2 2 5t
017 479 .19 223 10 21 7 0 0 0 1 21
018 448 153 223 18 ' 9 12 0 0 1 3 29
019 735 292 284 32 27 17 3 3 4 2 71
020 433 186 17t 10 12 - 2 1 4 2 8
021 : 451 179 211 12 15 2 0 0 2 21
022 186 66 79 6 7 6 1 0 0 0 21
WARD TOTALS 10710 4234 4547 288 448 178 38 15 44 50 868

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM Page 16




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga. County Board of Elections
General Election . 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - United States Senator
Richford - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM IND CON WOR BLD swp LBT GRE Blank Votes
Howard Mills  Chardes E. Schumer  Charles E. Schumer Mnrilyli F. O0'Grady Charles E. Schumer Abraham Hirschleld Martin Koppel Donald Silberger David E.
McReyuolds
00t . 454 176 174 17 9 .9 2 2 4 6 55

WARD TOTALS | 454 176 174 17 9 9 2 2 - 4 6 55

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Page 17




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - United States Senator
Spencer - Page 1
Ward: 000
- ‘Whale Number REP DEM IND . CON WOR BLD SWP LBT GRE Blank Votes
Howard Mills Cherfes E. Schumer  Charles E. Schumer Marvityn F. 0'Grady  Charles E. Schumer  Abraham Hirschfeld Martin Koppel Donald Silberger David E,
McReynolds -
001 740 289 1306 . 20 17 9 8 2 4 1 74
002 651 266 255 18 6 19 3 1 ' 0 » (4] 83
WARD TOTALS 1391 555 561 38 23 28 11 3 T4 11 157

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM i : Page 18




NTS Total Electlon Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - United States Senafor
Tioga - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM IND CON WOR BLD SWp LBT GRE Blank Vaotes
Haward Milts  Charles E. Schumer  Charles E. Schumer Man.lyn F.Q'Grady Charles E. Schumer Abraham Hirschietd Martin Koppel Donald Silberger David E.
McReynolds
001 601 251 226 12 36 11 2 .1 4 1 57
002 591 266 185 16 36 12 3 2 1 7 63
003 312 159 97 10 3 6 0 1 0 i 35
004 584 237 228 29 27 11 4 1 1 7 39
WARD TOTALS 2088 913 736 67 102 40 9 5 6 16 194

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Page 19




GENERAL ELECTION

County Wide - United States Senator

Whole Number
Barton 3340
Berkshire 682
Candor 2339
Newark Valley 1830
Nichols 1167
Owego 10710
Richford 454
Spencer 1391
Tioga 2088

COUNTY TOTALS 24001

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

REP

Howard Mills
1177
293
942
831
481
4234

176 -

555
913
9602

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election. 11/02/2004

OFFICIAL
DEM IND CON WOR BLD SWP LBT GRE Blank Votes
Charles E. Schumer  Charles E. Schumer Marilyn F. O'Grady  Chardes E. Schumer Abraham Hirschield Martin Koppel Donald Sitherger David E.
McReynalds
1460 83 73 69 ‘16 8 6 1 437
241 25 19 17 3 2 5 2 s
894 62 96 54 9 8 14 17 243
692 38 60 24 3 1 8 6 167
485 29. 42 16 4 3 0 4 103
4547 288 448 178 38 i5 44 50 868
174 17 9 9 2 2 4 6 55
561 38 23 28 H 3 4 11 157
736 67 102 40 9 5 6 16 194
9790 647 872 435 95 47 91 123 2299

Page 20




GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Barton - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

WARD TOTALS

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Whole Number

594
446
316
433
393
347
538
273

3340

REP
Thomas W, Libous

312
252
172
268
250
206
321
140
1921

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

DEM CoN  Blank Votes
EugeneW.Buras  Thomas W. Libous

186 29 67

128 19 47
93 20 31
96 16 53
79 15 49
80 20 41

137 24 56
99 6 28

898 149 372

Page 21




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION )
- County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Berkshire - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM CON
'Thomas W. Libous  Eugene W. Burns  Thomas W, Libous
001 682 393 190 3t
WARD TOTALS 682 393 190 31

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Blank Votes

68
68

Page 22




GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Candor - Page 1
" Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
WARD TOTALS

‘Whole Number

583
371
607
326
452

2339

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

REP
Thomas W. Libous
316
21
362
199
249
1347

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
’ Tioga County Board of Elections
. General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

DEM CON Blank Votes
Eugene W.Bunis  ‘Thomas W, Libous N

185 - 25 57
89 23 . 38
163 <3 51
39 15 ' 23
139 17 47

665, 111 216

Page 23




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election. 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Newark Valley - Page 1

‘Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM Ccon
Thomas W, Libous Eugene W. Bums  Thomas W. Libous
001 669 379 228 15
002 - 529 308 155 22
003 632 379 176 28
WARD TOTALS 1830 1066 559 65

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Blank Votes

47
44
49

140

Page 24




GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Nichols - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whote Number REP
‘Thomas W. Libous
001 561 359
002 606 363
WARD TOTALS 1167 722

11716/2004 02:35:07 PM

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election. 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

DEM
Eugéne W. Burus

45
181
326

CON
Thomas W, Libous

24
29
53

Blank Votes

33
33
66

Page 25




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
' Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election. 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Owego - Page 1 -

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number REP DEM CON ! Biank Votes
Thomas W. Libous Eugene W.Burns  Thomas W. Libous

001 5 398 275 20 52
002 687 382 243 24 38
003 478 250 169 26 33
004 570 310 180 34 46
005 240 136 84 7 Coa3
006 355 ‘188 125 15 27
007 631 308 248 24 51
008 267 156 85 0 26
009 531 281 168 33 49
010 664 377 213 27 47
o1t 471 290 134 12 35
012 407 220 139 17 31
013 407 239 144 7 17
014 618 360 188 19 51
015 404 249 129 17 9
016 503 324 120 - 19 40
017 479 287 158 . 14 20
018 448 247 165 13 23
o019 735 405 234 36 60
020 433 233 143 13 44
02t 451 285 125 18 23
022 186 104 58 6 18

WARD TOTALS 10710 6029 3527 401 753

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM Page 26




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM CON
‘Thomas W. Libons Eugene W, Bums  Thomas W. Libous
001 454 . 235 139 20

WARD TOTALS 454 235 139 20

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Blank Votes

60
60

" Page 27




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election-. 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM CON
Thomas W.Llbous  EugeneW.Burus  Thomas W. Libous
001 740 392 244 25
002 651 376 181 14

WARD TOTALS 1391 768 425 39

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

Blank Votes

79
80
159

Page 28




GENERAL ELECTION

County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Tioga - Page 1

‘Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 601
002 591
003 312
004 584
WARD TOTALS 2088

11/16/2004 02:35:07 PM

REP
Thomay W, Libous
352
368
204
327
1251

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

DEM
Engeae W. Burns

179
146

81
190
596

ConN
Thomas W, Libous

31
32

6
26
95

Bmk Votes

39
45
21
41
146

Page 29




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
— : ' OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - Senatorial District 052

Whole Number REP DEM CON Blank Votes
Thomas W, Libous Eugene W.Burns  Thomas W. Libous
", Barton 3340 1921 898 149 372
Berkshire 682 393 190 31 68
Candor - 2339 1347 665 111 216
Newark Valley 1830 1066 559 65 140
Nichols 1167 T2 ‘326 53 66
Owego 10710 6029 3527 401 753
Richford 454 235 139 20 60
Spencer 1391 768 425 39 159
Tioga 2088 1251 596 95 - 146

COUNTY TOTALS 24001 13732 - 7325 964 1980




e

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
| Tioga Gounty Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 024 - Congressional District 024

Berkshire - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number - REP DEM WD . CoN Blank Votes
Sherwood L. Jeffrey A, Miller Sherwood L. David L, Walrath
Bochlert Bochlert
001 682 307 201 29 30 115
WARD TOTALS 682 307 © 201 29 _ 30 115
Candor - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM IND I CON Blank Votes
Sherwood L. Jeflrey A. Miller Sherwood L, David L Walrath
Bochlert " Boehlert
001 . 583 241 202 =16 40 84
002 ) 371 178 . 103 6 25 57
003 : 607 291 156 .28 55 77
004 . 326 148 g8 B3 26 st
005 . ] 432 207. 142 15 20 68
WARD TOTALS 2339 1065 693 73 166 337

Newark Valley - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Num_ber REP DEM IND CON Blaok Votes
Sherwood L, Jeffrey A. Miller Sherwood L, David L. Walrath
- Boehlert Boehlert
001 669 328 220 18 25 78
002 529 281 . 151 B ' 14 64
003 632 327 168 .14 43 g0

WARD TOTALS 1830 936 539 51 82 222




—

GENERAL ELECTION

PN

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL '

DEM

Jeflrey A. Miller

159
174

Congressional District 024 - Congressional District 024
Owego - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP
Sherwood L.
Boehlert
003 478 226
004 570 266
010 664 329

WARD TOTALS 1712 821

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP
Sherwood L,
Boehlert
001 454 207
WARD TOTALS 454 C207
Tioga - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP
Sherwood L.
Boehlert
001 601 279
002 591 304
003 312 169
004 584 277

WARD TOTALS 2088 1029

210
543

DEM
Jeffrey A, Miller

141
141

DEM
Jeffrey A. Miller

183
151

80
189
603

IND CON
Sherwood L. David L. Walrath
Boehlert

20 23
14 53
16 32
50 108
IND CON

Sherwood L. David L, Walrath
Boehlert

19 12

19 12
IND CON
Sherwood L. David L. Walrath

Bochlert

23 37

19 33

9 10

30 21

81 101

Blank Votes

50
63
77
190

Blank Votes

75
75

Blank Votes

73
84

67
274




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections |
General Election 11/02/2004
— ' OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 024 - Congressional District 024

‘Whole Number REP DEM IND CON | Blank Votes
. Sherwood L. Jeffrey A, Miller Sherwood L. David L. Walrath
Boehlert Boehlert
Berkshire 682 307 201 29 30 115
Candor 2339 1065 . 693 78 166 337
Newark Valley 1830 936 539 S1 82 222
Owego 1712 - 821 543 h 50 - 108 190
Richford 454 207 141 19 12 75
Tioga 2088 1029 603 81 101 274

COUNTY TOTALS 9105 4365 2720 308 499 1213
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Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
— OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 022 - Congressional District 022

Barton - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number ) REP DEM IND WOR Blank Votes
William A, Brenner  Maurice D. Hinchey Maurice D, Hinchey Maurice D. Hinchey
001 594 178 - 303 32 21 60
002 446 145 219 21 9 52
003 316 105 158 11 11 © 31
004 433 189 162 20 11 st
005 393 163 ' 154 14 9 53
006 347 114 153 18 10 52
007 538 193 259 _ 12 15 59
008 273 67 161 11 8 26
WARD TOTALS 3340 1154 ' 1569 : 139 94 384
Nichols - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM IND WOR Blank Votes .
William A, Brenuer Maurice D. Hinchey Maurice D, Hinchey Maurice D, Hinchey
001 561 216 259 18 10 58
002 606 258 278 21 9 40

WARD TOTALS 1167 474 537 39 19 - 98
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GENERAL ELECTION
Congressjonal District 022 - Congressional District 022

Owego - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM IND WOR Blank Votes
. William A. Brenner Maurice D. Hiachey Maurice D, Hinchey Maurice D, Hinchey

001 - 745 304 353 26 1 51
002 687 286 314 22 7 58
005 ' 240 95 121 . 8 4 12
006 355 ©124 178 16 5 32
007 631 225 316 25 13 52
008 267 16 125 1 4 111
009 531 180 246 32 8 . 65
011 : 471 242 171 12 5 41
012 407 176 159 ‘ 18 5 49
013 407 186 191 5 1 24
014 618 246 279 22 6 65
015 404 198 173 7 9 17
016 503 260 163 22 12 46
017 479 212 220 10 8 29
018 448 161 227 23 7 30
019 - 735 . 298 307 32 14 84
020 433 192 182 ' 16 10 33
021 451 184 - 207 14 14 32 -
022 ' 186 70 80 9 3 24

WARD TOTALS 8998 3655 4012 330 146 855




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
' Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
— OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
Congressional District 022 - Congressional District 022 =

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM IND WOR Blank Votes
) Willlam A. Breaner Maurice D. Hinchey Maurice D, Hinchey Maurice D, Hinchey
001 740 305 322 20 138 75
002 651 261 262 22 21 85
WARD TOTALS 1391 566 584 7] 39 160
GENERAL ELECTION

Congressional District 022 - Congressional District 022

‘Whole Number REP DEM IND WOR Blank Votes
William A, Breaner Maurice D, Hinchey Maurico D, Hiachey Maurice D, Hinchey
Barton 3340 1154 1569 139 94 384
Nichols 1167 474 537 -39 19 98
Owego 8998 3655 4012 . 330 146 855
Spencer 1391 566 584 42 39 160

COUNTY TOTALS 14896 5849 6702 550 298 _ 1497
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NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

. OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
State Leglslatlve District 137 - State Leglslatlve District 137
Barton - Page 1
Ward: 000 _
‘Whole Number REP DEM IND CON WOR Blank Votes
. Tom O'Mara James E,Hare .  James E. Hare Tom 0'Mara James E, Hare
001 . 594 241 246 11 16 14 66
002 446 200 173 8 12 10 43
003 316 150 v 111 7 6 12 30
004 433 236 110 9 8 13 57
005 393 199 107 10 13 6 58
006 347 155 115 10 15 4 - 48
007 538" 248 198 9 12 10 61
008 273 102 128 8 3 3 29
WARD TOTALS 3340 1531 - 1188 i 72 85 72 392
Nichols - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number . REP DEM IND CON WOR Blank Votes
Tom O'Mara Jamés E, Hare James E. Hare Tom O'Mara James E. Hare
001 561 277 188 5 12 12 4 68
002 606 326 173 9 : 19 4 75
WARD TOTALS 1167 603 361 21 31 8 143




' NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004

— OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
State Legislative District 137 - State Legislative District 137
Tioga - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM IND CON WOR Blank Votes
) Tom O'Mara James E. Hare James E, Hare Tom O'Mara James E, Hare
001 601 315 153 13 19 6 95
002 591 325 134 12 25 15 ‘ 80
003 312 i71 84 4 3 48
004 584 295 169 14 19 . 79
WARD TOTALS 2088 1106 540 43 66 31 302
GENERAL ELECTION
State Legislative District 137 - State Legislative District 137
Whole Number REP DEM IND CON WOR Blank Votes
Tom O'Mara James E. Have James E. Hare Tom O'Mara James E. Hare
Barton 3340 1531 1188 72 85 72 392
Nichols 1167 603 361 21 3 l. 8 143
Tioga - 2088 . 1106 540 43 66 31 302
COUNTY TOTALS 6595 3240 2089 136 182 111 837
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GENERAL ELECTION

CON
Gary D. Finch

19

19

CON

Gary D. Finch

21
16
20

8
11
76

CON
Gary D. Finch

14
11

State Legislative District 123 - State Legislative District 123
Berkshire - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP " DEM
GaryD.Finch  Robert K, Bergan
001 682 T 339 207
WARD TOTALS 682 339 207
Candor - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number . REP : DEM
: GaryD.Finch  RobertK, Bergan
001 583 261 198
002 371 181 113
003 607 312 - 185
004 326 : 177 88
005 ) ‘452 217 148
WARD TOTALS 2339 1148 732
Newark Valley - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM
GaryD, Finch  Robert K, Bergan
001 669 . 346 214
002 529 264 195
003 632 343 189

WARD TOTALS 1830 953 598

20

45 -

- WOR
Robert K. Bergan

18
18

WOR
Robert K. Bergan

21
5
14
6
10
56

’ WOR
Robert K. Bergan
8
4
1l
23

Blank Votes

99
99

Blank Votes

82
56
76
47
66
327

Blank Votes

87

55

69
211
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NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
‘ Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION ‘ :
State Legislative District 123 - State Legislative District 123

Owego - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM CON WOR Blank Votes
GaryD.Finch - Robert K. Bergan’ GaryD.Finch  Robert K, Bergan
001 745 340 309 19 8 69
002 687 336 252 23 18 58
003 478 235 162 20 10 51
004 570 278 183 30 23 56 ,
005 240 113 103 2 5 17
006 355 163 134 ] 5 45
007 631 265 256 24 13 73
008 267 125 93 10 6 33
009 531 240 175 20 12 84
010 664 355 204 28 19 58
o011 471 281 T 131 10 4 45
012 - 407 194 141 12 7 53
o3 407 227 140 3 4 28
014 618 322 186 21 13 76
015 404 230 133 12 4 25
016 503 302 109 24 10 58
017 479 253 171 12 9 34
018 .448 184 201 11 15 37
019 735 332 263 18 17 105
020 433 217 148 10 10 48
021 451 227 152 8 15 49
022 186 93 64 2 4 23

WARD TOTALS 10710 5312 3710 332 231 1125




GENERAL ELECTION

State Legislative District 123 - State Legislative District 123

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 454
WARD TOTALS 454

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 740
002 651
WARD TOTALS 1391

GENERAL ELECTION

_ GaryD. Finch

205
205

Gary D, Finch
340
297
637

I

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
OFFICIAL

DEM

Robert K, Bergan
146
146

DEM

Robert K. Bergan
271
223

494

CON

" Gary D, Finch

9

9

CON
Gary D, Finch
15

21

. State Legislative District 123 - State Legislative District 123

‘Whole Number
Berkshire 682
Candor 2339
Newark Valley 1830
-Owego 10710
Richford 454
Spencer 1391

- COUNTY TOTALS 17406

REP
Gary D, Finch

339
1148
953
5312
205
637
8594

DEM
Robert K. Bergan

207

732
598
3710
146
494
5887

CON
Gary D, Finch

19
76
45
332

21
502

WOR
Robert K. Bergan

14
14

WOR

Robert K. Bergan
20
28
43

WOR
Robert K. Bergan

13
56
23
231
4
48
390

Blank Votes

80
80 .. ..

Blank Votes

94
97
191

Blank Votes

99
327
211

1125

80

191
2033
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DEM

DEM

Richard E. Willlam R, Oberbeck George A, Swaney Charles M, Taggart

29
291

DEM

162
162

DEM

Richard E. William R. Oberheck George A, Swaney  Chardes M. Taggart

198
107
174

84
153
716

DEM

193
103
167

84
142
689

DEM

Richard E. William R. Oberbeck George A. Swaney  Charles M. Taggart

GENERAL ELECTION '
- County Legislative District 00 - County Legislative District 007
Berkshire - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP REP
Harrington .
001 1364 349 . 348
WARD TOTALS 1364 349 348
Candor - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP REP
Harrington
001 1166 260 316
002 742 187 208
003 1214 307 363
004 652 172 207
005 ’ 904 198 244
WARD TOTALS 4678 1124 1338
Newark Valley - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP REP
Harrington
001 1338 358 352
002 1058 267 284
003 1264 360 357
WARD TOTALS 3660 985 © 993

229
200
203
632

185
146
139
470

Blank Votes

214
214

Blank Votes

199
137
203
105
167
811

Blank Votes

214
161
205
580




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/02/2004
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GENERA_L ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - County Legislative District 007
Richford - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP REP DEM DEM Blank Votes
Richard E. William R, Oberbeck George A. Swaney  Charles M. Taggart
Harrington
001 908 256 201 161 118 172
WARD TOTALS 908 256 201 161 118 172
GENERAL ELECTION

County Legislative District 00 - County Legislative District 007

Whale Number REP REP DEM DEM Blank Votes
Richard E. William R. Oberbeck George A. Swaney Charles M. Taggart
Harrington
Berkshire 1364 349 348 291 162 214
Candor 4678 1124 1338 716 689 811
Newark Valley 3660 985 993 632 470 580
Richford 908 256 201 161 118 172

COUNTY TOTALS 10610 2714 2880 1800 1439 Cm




.
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GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - - County Legislative District 006

Ba rton - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM Blank Votes
Dale N. Weston Al Evans
004 433 ’ 194 189 50
005 393 221 120 52
006 347 144 145 58
WARD TOTALS 1173 - 559 454 160
Spencer - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Numbey REP DEM Blank Votes
Dale N. Weston AlEvans - .
001 740 427 273 40
002 651 399 213 39
WARD TOTALS 1391 826 486 79
GENERAL ELECTION

County Legislative District 00 - County Legislative District 006

‘Whole Nomber " REP DEM Blank Votes
Dale N. Weston Al Evans
Barton 1173 ’ 559 454 160
Spencer 1391 826 486 79

COUNTY TOTALS 2564 1385 940 239
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GENERAL ELECTION ‘ '
County Legislative District 00 - County Legislative District 003

Owego - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number - REP DEM Blank Votes
Michael A. Roberis Lee C. Hartjen

013 407 254 119 34
015 404 231 136 37
017 T . 479 270 172 37
019 735 400 229 106
020 433 227 142 64
021 451 273 ) 126 52
WARD TOTALS 2909 1655 924 330
TOWN TOTALS 2909 1655 924 330

COUNTY TOTALS 2909 1655 924 330
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GENERAL ELECTION
Berkshire - Berkshire Town Justice

Berkshire - Pige 1

Ward: 000
 Whole Number REP Blank Votes
Charles J, Brundza
001 682 400 282
WARD TOTALS 682 400 282
TOWN TOTALS 682 400 282

COUNTY TOTALS 682 400 282




GENERAL ELECTION
Newark Valley - Newark Valley Town Justice
Newark Valley - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number

001 e

002 _ 529

003 632

WARD TOTALS 1830

TOWN TOTALS 1830

COUNTY TOTALS 1830

REP
Stanley W, Mills

. 437
330
426

1193
1193
1193

=
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Blank Votes

232
199
206
637
637
637
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GENERAL ELECTION
Owego - Owego Town Justice

Owego - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP Blank Votes
Ronald G, Bell
001 745 417 328
002 687 447 240
003 478 314 164
004 570 37 199
005 240 156 ' 84
006 355 196 159
007 631 358 273
008 267 160 107
009 ' 531 314 217
010 664 435 229
011 471 320 151
012 407 236 171
013 407 269 138
014 . 618 402 216
015 404 266 138
016 503 329 174
017 479 312 167°
018 : 448 267 181
019 ' 735 428 307
020 433 250 183
021 451 287 164
022 186 111 75
WARD TOTALS 10710 6645 4065
TOWN TOTALS 10710 - 6645 4065

COUNTY TOTALS 10710 6645 4065




—

- GENERAL ELECTION
Tioga - Tioga Town Council

Tioga - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 + 601
002 ' 591
003 312
004 584
WARD TOTALS 2088

~ TOWN TOTALS 2088

"COUNTY TOTALS 2088

REP

Robert W, Klossner

390
384
199
353
1326
1326
1326

P
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Blank Votes

211
207
113
231
762
762
762




